PR -

“THE MATERIAL HEREIN IS FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
AND IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. DIGITAL EQUIPMENT
CORPORATION ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY ERRORS

FIELD MAINTENANCE PRINT SET

THIB DRAWING AND SPECIF!CATIONS, HERRIN, ARE THE PROPERTY OF DIGITAL BQUIPMENT CORPORATION
AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR COPIED OR UBED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AS THE BASIS FOR THE MANU-
FACTURE OR SALE OF ITEMS WITHOUT WRITTEN PERAMISSION. COPYRIGHT © 11078 .DIGITAL BQUIPMENT

WHICH MAY APPEAR HEREIN.” CORPORATION.”
VT72 INSTALLATION PRINT SET B-TC-VT72-@-1
VT72 BASIC ASSY E-UA-VT72-@-¢
VT72 BASIC ASSY (PL) A-PL-VT72-@-# ONIT VARIATIONS
COVERED BY THIS
PRINT SET
VT72-AA
%
Fleld Maintenance
Print Set
PRINT SET ORDER NO.
Mpggelg
2 USED ON OPTION/MODEL | DRN. DATE Hﬂg‘i tlah
= . ROBICHAUD | TMAR78
vVI72/T TITLE:
g CHKD : o:}t VT2
(7]
o[ 8¢ % ot 2 INSTALLATION PRINT SET
HHIE PROJ.ENG. | DATE ’
Bl oo | (7
3 APR7E] size | cooE NUMSBER REV.
£ w FIELD SERV. DATE B TC vVT72-8-1 5
3 |% 5 DIST
gjiR | e SMEET I OF _1_ / PRAY?Y '

DRB 124




L

=

So—-



.—

8 | 7 6 5 v | 2 | !
fod ey o T O . LEGEND R .
E_E“i‘-%‘,-;ma-ﬁ? NUMBER VARIATION | Nnours%saxusrmc, HARDWARE.
Greese 9y N CowcRnor VT 72-AA 1S YOLTS N
V772 -AD 230 VOLTS
i J
»
H
.
£
e
D
C
Tl
——{
2
Q)
"
CAUTION OFF SHEET PAKTS LIST REFER [~
TO A-PL-VT 7e-0-0 e
5 w
DESCRIPTION IWG/PART NO. ITEM NO. '
uum.m OTHERWISE SPECIFIED mlt llal‘gn P_
] . o vl 7
o e | oex LETR [ | S| 8
cT FT——r o | o e e | omw | o |
9 1 VARIATION PREFERRED C| +012 | tov8 | am | o¢ T
Blajo R o ey FIRST GSEOON
s & A | > V172 020020
e d 1S " 6 (Y P Lz | TTE -
Alele '.3 :1‘\) o ep—p— PROL ENO 7 e | g A VT7z A
=HE N SREAX S ConeEns oo e lpz7] BASIC ASSEMBLY
; g {$19 S E DO NOT SCALE DWG NEXT HIGHER ASBY.
ORI ‘5\\ MATERIAL RV X $12€ [COf M MBER
NHES al® SEE AeRT3 L13T SCALS E JUA|VT72- @ -
g 2CR|I= §j E e — SEET L3 CA T
W 2 MK 1

-

u
CH

et o

H
B
1
—
~N
—
i O
g
—

CRR I




N

/S¢carr )
/7¢ary 4)

7oty )

/5@ty @)
/6 arve)
/7 carr &)

[Rev |
3

w7

ElLlalvVT72- 3 -2

DIsT.

VT72 BASIC ASSEMBLY

[SCALENONE

~[TE

SEy 7 o 5

MY

<
N
§
8 .‘l‘.
¥
N
W” ¥
RN TR 0
1) &8
Wm | QR
8 y [ /<Y
i
O
3
@ﬂa%/m
N
o
~N
g
mi w
H
(-]
4538 I
ok |
nmmu T ¥ mm
- - I x I = B




et —amell

»

8 7 6 | 5 ¥ 4 3 2 [ !
;‘:ﬁ?&?ﬁ:ﬁﬁ
SRETp T T
J
S8carva)
H
F
8
/
/7 cary 9
/ GY @arr )
FE @rre) E
0 <
D
PR er L
C
[N
Q|
1
A
i
[
>
B
§
| B
- A
o "CHANGE NO. REV. TITE NUNBER [ReV. |
VT72 BASIC ASSEMBLY vT72-4 - @
. ) : SCALE__NONE 3_OF 5 DIST, T T 1
=E 8 7 6 5 4 4 [ 3 2 IS 1




SCarvay

VT72 BASIC ASSEMBLY
SCALE__NONE 4__Of

0 AR
UA| VT72-3-9

eEE e [T]]

S 1o T T T T CTTT

MK

t

O




A

B

NGHBER | REv ]

ELAIVT72-C -0

[ oist:

HE I O T

5 OF 5

VT72 BASIC ASSEMBLY

[scue NONE ]

MK

2

REVISIONS.
ilcak] __owmaEeno.  |Rev.
§
H

i
i
b




————

L EQUIPMENT CORPORATION QUANTITY VARIATION
MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS MAYNARD, N AGORPORATION QUANTITY VARIATION ’l
MADEBY R. ROBICHAUD SECTION MADEBY R, ROBICHAUD P 'Ll.. = SECTION T
DATE 1 DATE 24 FEB 78 e/ @ 78 1 ™
ENG y : aaweossfr. i ? : [ENG 73, Zoooe PROD 1SSUED S3CT. 3 2 /
DATE /s 4PF ZE 3 o DATE ¢4 pwr 75 oate X don 29 1 &l & ‘
ITEM ~1 o~
no.| DWG NO/PART NO. DESCRIPTION F_;‘ .|  DWGNO/PART NO. DESCRIPTION S
1_|D-IA-7014604-0-0 PAN ASSY, BOTTOM 111 45 | 3613210 TAG SERIAL 111
2 |B-MD-7420560-0-0 BRACKET, POWER SUPPLY SUPPORT 212 i [46[posazorssor-os CABLE VIl KEYROAED 1
3 |g-1a-7014125-0-0 CAGE, CARD 1)1 ! 147 Lso0ss63-00 NUT KEPS 8-32 513
4 |B-UA-7015569-00 PONER SUPPLY ASSY  (115V) 1] - 4 3007086-00 CLANP, CABLE 2 |2
5 |E-UA-7015569-01 POWER SUPPLY ASSY _ (238V) - |1 49" | 9000030-05 RIVET DOMED HEAD sl
6 |1214998-00 GLIDE, ADJ SWIVEL .5 IN LG 212 50 | c-1A-7012426-g4 CABLE BRIGHTNESS e
7 11214998-01 G L 1,5 INIG 212 51 | 9007786-0) NUT SPEED, 10-32 2 12
8 1215419 BEZEL, VT72 111 52 | 9000039-08 SCR, F.H. 10-32 X .50 LG. (BLACK) 2 |2
9 11213185-0-0 AIR MOVING DEVICE __(70cFM) 111 53 | 3012537-01 DISPLAY RASTER MODULE 11
10 |p-IA-7420032-0-0 [BRACKET, MONITOR  (L.H.) 1l 54 | 9008185-00 NUT KEPS 6-32 8 |8
11 |Cc-IA-7420664-0-0 BRACKET, MONITOR _ (R.H.) 1)1 55 | 9006075-01 SCR, PHL PAN HD 10-32 X .75 IG. 4 |a
12 |9000030-02 RIVET, DOMED HEAD 18 he 56 | B-MD-7415829-0-0 SPACER 4[4
13 |c-IA-BC@3T-25-¢ CABLE, DLV11l TO HOST NOT SHOWH) |l 1 11 57 | 9009267-00 BUMPER 4 | 4
14 [1210299-00 SPEAKER 2.5" PERM MAGNET 11 =8 | 3012528-01 KEYBOARD 1XP5-A 112 KEYS/12 LED L 11
15 _|9008423-00 NUT-FLOATING CLIP 6-32 4la 39 | D-1A-7014603-0-0 COVER ASSY 1|1 P
16 | 9006023 -01 SCR, PHL PAN HD 6-32.X .44 8|8 60 | 1215420 GOVER REAR T 3 /
17 | 9006633-00 K #$6 H 61 | c-Mn-7416633-01-0 | roam 1cOVER 'ASSY) 1 {1 o
18 |D-Mp-7419542-0-0 111 62 | B-TA~7419534-9-0 BASE, KEYBOARD 11
19 |9606021-01 PHL PAN HD 6-32 X .31 A 63 | B-TA-7419533-6-¢ | COVER, KEYBOARD 1 |
20 |9006031-01 PHL PAN BD 6-32 X 1.75 4la 64 | p-UA- _o-d GRANT BOARD R
21 |9006039-01 212 i 65 | A-PL~-KDX1-HA-¢ ] KD11EA PROCESSOR 111
22 |9006634-00 INT TOOTH LOCK #8 3]3
s i =Y =1 (VI7) VIDEQ MODULE _ BUES
TITLE Agay N AVT12-8-8 1"Aﬂ ;‘i mm ";" l‘:?ﬂ.zf ASEY NO. Z¢ | COOE NUMBER ﬁﬁ'ﬁ'&_
VI72 BASIC ASSEMBLY o o s o o it ke s VI72 BASIC ASSEMBLY E-UA-VT72-6-8 A|[PL vr72-8-4 S e
SHEET 1 OF 4 ot
DEC FORM P — SHEET 3 OF 4 oov [ 1 T 1 T T T T T T T
DRA 110 ] DRA 110 MK .
T A T R e R B R T R TR %, - (0 o SRR L VYRR ST, S T T e N R R . . P . /( h
ATION GUANTITY VARIATION ENT CORPORATION R
MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS T , MAYNARD, MASSACHUSETTS SUANTITY VAFIATION
S o £ : P,
MADEBY R. ROBICHAUD TEEETION ' [MADEF7 R, ROBICHAUD e » SECTION
IDAT %l 76 1 ATE 24 FEB 78 1
E%_—_Nﬁ : TPROD TSBUED BECT. ; ? . y, S—— PROD LTA Cled sutosect, || <] 2
DATE /9 ALX 7 DATE /4 _Aar 7L 1 S8l e ¢ |oa (Y Arr 78 0ATE ¢/ ay 2% 1 al &
ITEM TEM l: ~
no.| DWG NO./PART NO. DESCRIPTION 3 g %.|  owe NOPART NO. DESCRIPTION 51 K
23 |9007035-00 GROMMET CATERPILLAR lé@ | 67 |D-UA-MB8657-YA-@ VT71 CONTROL SECTION 1]1
24 | D-AD-7014609-0-0 ¥T72 BACKPLANE ASSY 111 . |68 |pD-UA-MB656-@-g LK@S INTERFACE 11
25 [c-za-7015555-0-0 _ |FAN 1oGIC CABLE 1)1 ! [69 |B-Mp-7471669-0-0  |Foam, pEzEL 13 P
26 | C-IA-7012279-0-0 HARNESS, - SPERNER " 111 170 19007036 -00 GROMMET, CATEP ILLAR YA U
27 | 9009636-00 CLAMP, CABLE ADHESIVE BACK 1)1 |71 |9006028 0! SCR PHL PAN HD G.32X 1.0 1]
28 | 2006071-03 SCR, PNL TRUSS HD~10-32 X .38 5|5 i |72 | c-Mp-7421401-0-0 BRACKET, CARD CAGE 1]1
29 | 9006636-00 WASH_INTO TOOTH LOCK #10 6|6
30 | p-MD-7419539-0-0  |SHIELD MAGNETIC 11
31 | c-Mp-7014129-0-0  |RETAINER ASSY P.C. CARD {1
32 |9008196-00  |% TURN RECEPTACLE 1l1
33 | c-TA-7012576-1 CABLE VIDEO 11 :
34 | 9008264-00 CABLE MOUNT ADHESIVE 3:3 ‘
35 1 9007031-00  |CABLE TIE ER ] ]
36 | p-Mp- 6-0-C ___|BRACKET, BEZFL 1)1 '
37 | B-MD-7420894-0-0 STATIC BAND 2] 2
| 38 | 900928300 HEX #6 X .125 2|2
39 | $009805-00 SCR, "PHL-PAN HD SHEET METAL #6 X .75 4| 4
40 | p-uA- - BOOT"SWITCH & BRIGHTNESS CONTROL 1)1
41 | 9006026 91 SCR, PHL PAN HD 6-32 X .75 4|4
4219008120-00 ~~ [SPACER HEX #6 X .44 12 )12
43 11213274-01 KNOB BRIGHTNESS _ 1
44 | B-TA-7420033-00 | LOGO BRIGHTNESS ___ Ll , ,
TITLE ASSY NO. SIZE | CODE NUMBER REV | ECONO. . [TITLE ASSY NO. $IZE | CODE NUMBER 0. /
—UA-VT72-0- -g- 5| . —UA=VT7 2@~ L
Vr72 BASIC ASSEMBLY E-UA-VT72-g-# PL vI72-9-9 c |mass| V72 BASIC ASSEMBLY E-UA-VT72-0-9 AlPL VI72-8-8 e |wogss
- SHEET 2 OF 4 osr | [ [ [ [ 1 |1 I SHEEY 4 OF 4 o | 1T | T T T 1T T T T 1
BRSO MK t RRGAM MR




